#### 01/26/2016 503665221

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 037494 Frame 0804. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOCKET NUMBER SHOULD READ: 037212.00131.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORDI DENECKER	12/05/2015
FRANK HOEBERICHTS	12/02/2015
PER MUHLENBOCK	11/17/2015
FRANK VAN BREUSEGEM	11/16/2015
KATRIEN VAN DER KELEN	11/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIB VZW
Street Address:	RIJVISSCHESTRAAT 120
City:	GENT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	BE-9052
Name:	UNIVERSITEIT GENT
Name: Street Address:	UNIVERSITEIT GENT SINT-PIETERSNIEUWSTRAAT 25
Street Address:	SINT-PIETERSNIEUWSTRAAT 25

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14777963

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARENT FOX LLP Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

> **PATENT** REEL: 037596 FRAME: 0092

503665221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037212.00131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT DODGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Dodge/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016
Total Attachments: 10	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page1.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page2.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page3.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page4.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page5.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page6.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page7.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page8.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page9.tif	
source=037212_00131_Corrected_NOR_Request#page10.tif	



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORDI DENECKER	12/05/2015
FRANK HOEBERICHTS	12/02/2015
PER MUHLENBOCK	11/17/2015
FRANK VAN BREUSEGEM	11/16/2015
KATRIEN VAN DER KELEN	11/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIB VZW
Street Address:	RIJVISSCHESTRAAT 120
City:	GENT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	BE-9052

Name:	UNIVERSITEIT GENT	
Street Address:	SINT-PIETERSNIEUWSTRAAT 25	
City:	GENT	

 ${\bf PATENT}^{\,1/14/2016}$ 

REEL: 037596 FRAME: 0094

State/Country: BELGIUM Postal Code: BE-9000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14777963	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (202)857-6395		
Phone: 2028576000  Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP  Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW  Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET 037279.00075 NUMBER:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT DODGE		
Signature: /Scott Dodge/		
Date: 01/14/2016		
Total Attachments: 6 source=037212_00131_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=037212_00131_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=037212_00131_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=037212_00131_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=037212_00131_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=037212_00131_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT3696742           Receipt Date:         01/14/2016		

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

 $\mathbf{PATENT}^{1/14/2016}$ 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE (individually each an "Assignor" and together the "Assignors"), Jordi DENECKER, residing at Kortrijksesteenweg 120, BE-9000 Gent, Belgium, and Frank HOEBERICHTS, residing at Roghorst 295, NL-6708 KW Wageningen, The Netherlands and Per MUHLENBOCK, residing at Lärargården 7, SE-18151 Lidingö, Sweden, and Frank VAN BREUSEGEM, residing at Floristenstraat 40, BE-9050 Ledeberg, Belgium, and Katrien VAN DER KELEN, residing at Floristenstraat 40, BE-9050 Ledeberg, Belgium; have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) (hereinafter "Invention"), entitled:

# MEANS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OF PHOTORESPIRATION IN CROPS

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 17, 2015 and accorded U.S. Patent Application No. 14/777963 (hereinafter "Application").

WHEREAS, VIB VZW, a company, having a place of business located at Rijvisschestraat 120, BE-9052 Gent, Belgium and UNIVERSITEIT GENT, a company having a place of business located at Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat 25, BE-9000 Gent, Belgium (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

AND, WHEREAS Assignor(s) acknowledge a prior obligation to assign any and all inventions in this field to Assignees.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEES and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Invention and the Application, and all patents and applications, worldwide, claiming priority to and/or the benefit of, directly or indirectly, or based in whole or in part on said Application and/or said Invention, including any other United States applications, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, and reissue applications, and any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the above-referenced applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like heretofore or hereafter filed, worldwide, for the Invention, and in and to any and all patents, including extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the above-referenced applications or on said Invention or any parts thereof.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute, without further consideration, all documents and instruments necessary in connection with the Application and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, and any applications claiming priority thereto, to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible to obtain patent protection for the Invention and in prosecuting any of the above-referenced applications.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute, without further consideration, all documents and instruments necessary in connection with any reexamination, inter partes review, derivation proceeding, interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding concerning the Application and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, or reissue applications thereof or patents issued thereon, and any applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible with such reexamination, inter partes review, derivation proceeding, interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, including producing documents and evidence in such proceedings.

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, that WE have the full right to convey the entire interested herein assigned, and that WE have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEES, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said Invention and said Application had not been otherwise encumbered, and that WE have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Arent Fox LLP, whose address is 1717 K Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20036, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on any of the above-referenced applications, to issue any and all letters patents which may be granted upon said United States and foreign applications, or upon the Invention to the ASSIGNEES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and seals.

<u>05[12   115</u>	Denectur
Date	Jordi DENECKER
Witnessed hereto:	
Greek De Backs Signature	
Gack He Backs	
Print Name	
Date OS 12/15	,

2-12-2015 Date

Frank HOEBERICHTS

Witnessed hereto:

Signature

Mariète van der Windt Print Name

2-12 - 2015 Date

HLENBOCK

Witnessed hereto:

Maryung Mullenbock
Signature

Maryaneta Mullenbock
Print Name

16/11/15 Date

Frank VAN BREUSEGEM

Witnessed hereto:

VALERIE VAN ROYSHENS VECDE Print Name

16/11/2015 Date

Witnessed hereto:

When the Man and Signature

VALUERIE VAN ROTSHENSVELDE

Print Name

16/11/2015 Date

> PATENT REEL: 037596 FRAME: 0101

**RECORDED: 01/26/2016**